PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
MAGNA MIRRORS C	OF AMERICA, IN	IC.		08/09/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	MAGNA ELECTRONICS INC.			
Street Address:	2050 Aubum Rd.			
City:	Auburn Hills			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48326			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13621		382		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:6169755505Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:6169755500Email:flory@glbf.comCorrespondent Name:GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & FLORY, LLPAddress Line 1:2851 Charlevoix Dr., S.E., Suite 207Address Line 4:Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MAG04 P-1906		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Timothy A. Flory		
Signature:		/taf/		
Date:		08/09/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif PATENT				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Magna Mirrors of America, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 49 W. Third Street, Holland, MI 49423 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/621,382, filed September 17, 2012 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights").

WHEREAS, Magna Electronics Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a registered office of 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, and having a principal place of business at 2050 Auburn Rd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and including the right to sue for and collect for past infringement of the Patent Rights.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Patent Rights to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions of the Patent Rights in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness:

Mary Bata

Assignor:

Niall R. Lynam Senior Vice President & Chief Technical Officer Magna Mirrors of America, Inc.

Date:

9 2013